CENTRAL TRUNK SEWER MANHOLE REPLACEMENT PROJECT PHASE I

Specification No.		PW 21-28		Ayala Engineering, Inc.		Cedro Construction, Inc.	
		c:		8482 E. Meadowridge Street		120 E. Santa Maria Street	
Owner:		City of Oxnard		Anaheim, CA 92808		Santa Paula, CA 93060	
Bids Opened		February 9, 2021		#1		Bid Rejected	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Mobilization and demobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price not including Mobilization /Demobilization)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
3	Dewatering	LS	1	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00		
4	Excavation, Trench Shoring and Safety	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		
5	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00		
6	Rehabilitation of Existing Manholes (Option A, Shallow Type MH), Minor Concrete Repair and Lining, MH invert 3-4 Feet from finished grade	EΑ	17	\$0.00	\$ 0.00		
7	Rehabilitation of Existing Manholes (Option A, STD Plate 400 MH) – Minor Concrete Repair and Lining	EA	17	\$3,480.00	\$59,160.00		
	Rehabilitation of Existing Manholes (Option B, Shallow Type MH) – Major Concrete Repair and Lining, MH invert 3-4 feet from the finished grade	EA	19	\$3,590.00	\$68,210.00		
9	Rehabilitation of Existing Manholes (Option B, STD Plate 400 MH) – Major Concrete Repair and Lining	EA	36	\$4,510.00	\$162,360.00		
10	Rehabilitation of Existing Manholes (Option C) – Remove and Dispose Existing MH and Replace with New MH including excavation, removal and disposal, new products, backfill, pavement sawcutting, pavement replacement	EA	9	\$19,250.00	\$173,250.00		
11	Rehabilitation of Existing Frame and Cover (Option A) – Replace cover only	EA	34	\$1,970.00	\$66,980.00		
	Rehabilitation of Existing Frame and Cover (Option B) – Replace Frame and Cover	EA	34	\$2,970.00	\$100,980.00		
13	Rehabilitation of Existing Frame and Cover (Option C) – Replace Frame and Cover for Flat Top Manholes	EA	30	\$4,950.00	\$148,500.00		
			Total Bid Amount Submitted:		\$867,490.00		
Total Bi			Total Bid Amo	unt Verified:	\$867,490.00	1	
Subcontractors:				None		None	•